PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Pranav Mistry 08/29/2013 Sajid Sadi 08/29/2013 Curtis Douglas Aumiller 08/29/2013 Curtis Douglas Aumiller 08/29/2013 Chengyuan Wei 08/29/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/29/2013 State/Country Koreang Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Promeil: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mai when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2146614613 Correspondence will be Sent U au US Mai when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2146614613 Correspondence will be Sent U au US SAVENUE	SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Pranav Mistry 08/29/2013 Sajid Sadi 08/29/2013 Curtis Douglas Aumiller 08/29/2013 Chengyuan Wei 08/29/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/29/2013 Name: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immber Property Type Number Application Number: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 214.983.0559 Email: PTOmail @bakehots.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 201 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 1: POTomail @bakehots.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 201 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 1: Q02499.0102 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 AttroREY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 <td colspan="2">NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:</td> <td>ASSIGNMENT</td> <td colspan="2">ASSIGNMENT</td>	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
Pranav Mistry 08/29/2013 Sajid Sadi 08/29/2013 Curtis Douglas Aumiller 09/29/2013 Chengyuan Wei 08/29/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/29/2013 RecEiving Party Data 08/29/2013 RecEiving Party Data 08/29/2013 Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Ito15795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Property Type Number Atto53.6559 Email: Prome: 214.963.6559 Email: PTOmait Igbakerbotts.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmait Igbakerbotts.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmait Igbakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE	CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
Sajid Sadi 08/29/2013 Curtis Douglas Aumiller 08/29/2013 Chengyuan Wei 08/29/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/29/2013 Name: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 140015795 2146614613 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214 953.6659 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L. L. P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUTE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 AttroRVEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Sig			Name	Execution Date	
Curtis Douglas Aumilier 08/29/2013 Chengyuan Wei 08/29/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/29/2013 Name: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Ito15795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Ito15795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214,953.6659 Email: PTOmail @bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LL.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: /nancy pizzo/	Pranav Mistry			08/29/2013	
Chengyuan Wei 08/29/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mal when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.I.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Sionature: //nancy pizzo/	Sajid Sadi			08/29/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gl-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214,953,8659 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LL.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUTE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: //nancy pizzo/	Curtis Douglas Aun	niller		08/29/2013	
Name: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214,953,6559 Email: PTOmail@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LL.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: /nancy pizzo/	Chengyuan Wei			08/29/2013	
Street Address: 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State/Country: Image: State/Country: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: State/Country: Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214,953.6559 Email: PTOmail@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 1: 2011 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: /nancy pizzo/	RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
City: Suwon City, Geeong gi-Do State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: [443-742 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the second	Name:	Samsung El	Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.		
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Sionature: /nancy Pizzo/	Street Address:	416 Maetan-	416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong Tong-Gu		
Postal Code: 443-742 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214,953.6559 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: (nancy pizzo/	City:	Suwon City,			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: /nancy pizzo/	State/Country:	KOREA, RE			
Property Type Number Application Number: 14015795 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: /nancy pizzo/	Postal Code:	443-742			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: /nancy pizzo/	Property Type		Number		
Fax Number: 2146614613 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082499.0102 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Pizzo Signature: /nancy pizzo/			14015795		
Signature: /nancy pizzo/	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	214661 Il be sent via US 214.953 PTOma ne: BAKER 2001 R SUITE DALLA	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 3.6559 il1@bakerbotts.com BOTTS L.L.P. OSS AVENUE 600 S, TEXAS 75201-2980	eessful.	
Signature: /nancy pizzo/ PATENT	NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Nancy Pizzo		
	Signature:		/nancy pizzo/	PATENT	

REEL: 031121 FRAME: 0665

Date:	08/30/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Dec-Assgn_082499_0102#page1.tif source=Dec-Assgn_082499_0102#page2.tif source=Dec-Assgn_082499_0102#page3.tif source=Dec-Assgn_082499_0102#page4.tif	

Title of Invention Wearable Electronic Device			
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This combined declaration and issignment is directed to: Image: Complexity of the attached application, or issignment is directed to: Image: Complexity of the attached application of the attached applicattached application of the attached application of the			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.			
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.			
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.</u> , a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416 Maetan- Dong. Yeong tong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeong gi-Do 443-742, South Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.			
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor: Pranav MISTRY Date: 8.29.2013			
Signature:			

Title of Invention	Wearable Electronic Device		
As the undersigned inve	entor, I hereby declare that:		
	This combined declaration and assignment is directed to: Image: The attached application, or the attached application or PCT International application number		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.			
I am aware of the duty to	o disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.</u> , a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong tong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeong gi-Do 443-742, South Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.			
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INV	VENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: Sajid	SADI <u>14</u> Date: <u>04</u> 29/13		
Signature:	Noger C. V. Doct i		

Title of Invention	Wearable Electronic Device		
As the undersigned in	nventor, I hereby declare that:		
	This combined declaration and issignment is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT International application number filed on		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.			
I am aware of the dut	ty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.</u> , a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeong tong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeong gi-Do 443-742, South Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.			
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
Inventor: <u>Cu</u>	rtis Douglas AUMILLER Date: 829-2013		
Signature:			

Title of Invention	Wearable Electronic Device			
As the undersigned in	iventor, I hereby declare that:			
This combined declar assignment is directed				
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and assignment is being submitted.				
I am aware of the dut	y to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.			
WHEREAS, <u>Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.</u> , a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416 Maetan- Dong, Yeong tong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeong gi-Do 443-742, South Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.				
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)				
Inventor:Ch	engyuan WEI Date: Date:			
Signature:	<u>Company</u>			